
KINETIC SYSTEMS BICYCLES / TAILWIND / SPECIALIZED

SPRINGFIELD OAKS CYCLO-CROSS RACE
2009 USAC MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX
Springfield Oaks Park, Davisburg, MI  -  Sunday, December 6, 2009
Scroll Down For USAC Michigan State Championship Standings
ELITE MEN (CX-1,2)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 LAP-8 TOTAL TM

1 47 WISSINK, MICHAEL 41 SPECIALIZED 07:24.2 07:10.6 07:04.7 07:04.2 07:09.5 07:18.7 07:17.4 07:23.8 0:57:53.125
2 48 SAARI, TIMOTHY 36 ESSEX BRASS 07:24.5 07:10.7 07:04.5 07:18.0 07:15.5 07:21.2 07:17.4 07:23.9 0:58:15.784
3 49 WEINERT, JEFF 42 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT / MYC 07:23.9 07:11.2 07:15.2 07:24.9 07:29.8 07:21.9 07:21.6 07:09.6 0:58:38.060
4 51 BURKE, TOM 31 SPECIALIZED BIKES, MICHIGAN 07:36.1 07:12.4 07:10.7 07:15.8 07:30.2 07:33.4 07:11.9 07:26.9 0:58:57.376
5 52 CARD, JONATHAN 46 JACKS BIKE/SATURN OF TOLEDO/CANE CREEK 07:25.7 07:17.9 07:38.5 07:34.4 07:37.4 07:39.8 07:37.6 07:57.7 1:00:49.156
6 57 MONCEL, JAY 36 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:26.8 07:21.9 07:33.2 07:44.8 07:39.4 07:48.3 07:55.2 08:19.4 1:01:48.927
7 56 STANGE, CORY 19 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 07:53.7 07:32.6 07:48.3 07:49.6 08:04.7 07:58.5 07:51.2 08:02.3 1:03:00.934
8 55 STARK, RICH 44 PRIORITY HEALTH-ANN ARBOR ELITE 07:52.8 07:45.9 08:05.3 08:26.6 07:50.9 07:47.1 08:17.9 07:58.3 1:04:04.796
9 50 PARMELEE, MARK 28 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 07:41.8 07:34.8 07:48.2 07:45.7 08:57.6 08:00.7 08:17.9 08:09.2 1:04:15.950

10 53 ASHLEY, MATTHEW 29 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB / TAILWIND 07:42.0 07:23.2 07:41.1 07:53.1 07:52.9 08:09.2 08:43.3 09:51.1 1:05:15.903
11 54 BROWN, ANDREW 31 DRAKES COFFEE 07:54.8 08:02.8 08:06.5 08:07.4 08:35.7 08:20.4 08:25.0 08:56.3 1:06:28.802

ELITE WOMEN (CX-1,2,3)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 101 SCHWARTZ, ANNE 43 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:05.1 08:27.8 08:32.9 08:37.9 08:41.0 08:36.3 0:51:36.615
2 106 WOODRING, MACKENZIE 31 PRIORITY HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 08:15.3 08:26.6 08:34.5 08:46.8 08:43.2 08:59.4 0:52:21.598
3 102 SMILEY, MARNE 28 SCOTT BIKES / OLLETT COACHING 08:33.6 08:54.4 08:58.3 08:37.1 08:39.5 08:31.2 0:52:50.817
4 107 PATERSON, KELLY 44 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 09:00.2 09:18.4 09:36.4 09:37.1 09:24.8 DOWN 1 LAP
5 103 DOMAGALSKI, SANDIE 51 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:13.4 09:28.6 09:24.3 09:46.5 09:36.6 DOWN 1 LAP
6 104 SHAW, SUSAN 43 CYCLE -FIT 09:29.1 09:49.4 10:04.5 10:12.4 10:32.2 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 105 RUIZ, LILLIAN 47 TREEFORT BIKES 10:52.4 11:22.7 11:32.5 12:45.7 DNF

MASTERS 35+ (CX-2,3,4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 328 RUSSELL, PATRICK 41 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:37.2 07:52.2 08:07.8 08:05.7 07:55.7 07:38.5 0:47:32.556
2 329 THOMPSON, PETE 40 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:39.2 07:50.3 08:07.8 08:06.4 08:03.1 07:46.4 0:47:48.093
3 338 BAILEY, SIMON 37 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:38.8 07:53.0 08:06.7 08:07.9 07:53.8 07:58.6 0:47:53.392
4 331 FABIJANSKI, SCOTT 43 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 07:34.5 07:59.1 08:06.7 08:07.5 08:00.3 08:03.5 0:48:06.479
5 330 RITTER, TERRY 44 TEAM GIANT-MICHIGAN 07:45.8 08:00.3 07:53.4 08:08.6 08:09.9 08:01.5 0:48:14.417
6 335 SELLE, ROB 40 MPI-MAINSTREET 07:42.1 08:09.5 08:03.9 08:07.9 08:17.5 08:19.7 0:48:55.461
7 336 STACK, RON 40 CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 07:59.4 08:09.9 08:21.9 08:23.8 08:22.2 08:17.3 0:49:50.687
8 333 GOOCHER, SCOTT 41 JACKS BICYCLE 07:49.7 08:08.6 08:14.2 08:21.9 08:44.5 08:45.1 0:50:19.897
9 332 CLARK, THOMAS 44 STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 07:56.0 08:29.1 08:28.8 08:45.3 08:35.8 08:42.4 0:51:11.637

10 337 AUGER, RAYMOND 40 MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 08:23.1 08:45.4 08:47.3 08:50.1 08:51.1 09:17.5 0:53:11.274
11 340 HERSBERGER, TONY 40 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 08:17.2 09:04.1 09:12.4 09:10.2 09:21.6 09:01.9 0:54:23.327
12 341 BELL, DAVID 42 PORSCHE-STORCK-HARLEY DAVIDSON 08:44.8 08:56.8 09:11.6 09:13.1 09:04.6 09:10.2 0:54:39.138
13 339 VENTICINQUE, ANTHONY 37 TEAM FRASER LAB RATS 08:54.6 09:15.1 09:22.2 09:42.0 09:42.6 DOWN 1 LAP
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MASTERS 45+ (CX-2,3,4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 561 SEAMAN, MICHAEL 46 SPECIALIZED 07:49.6 08:02.3 08:00.5 08:07.0 08:06.2 08:09.1 0:48:34.977
2 574 KLUMB, ANDY 49 DRAKES COFFEE 07:48.6 08:03.1 08:08.9 08:06.7 08:11.2 08:10.4 0:48:49.816
3 566 WOZNIAK, ROBERT 47 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:50.1 08:01.0 08:08.8 08:11.7 08:30.8 08:26.5 0:49:30.169
4 563 WOLOWIEC, MARK 54 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:56.2 08:10.2 08:10.4 08:21.7 08:23.6 08:26.4 0:49:49.752
5 571 ABBEY, GARNETT 48 DORNELLAS RACING TEAM 08:07.0 08:07.9 08:18.1 08:27.7 08:33.9 08:02.5 0:49:59.252
6 567 BAROLI, MATT 52 WOLVERINE / MICHIGAN YOUTH CYCLING 07:56.9 08:24.3 08:19.2 08:21.6 08:25.4 08:14.7 0:50:03.206
7 564 RIEGE, KEITH 50 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 07:49.6 08:17.3 08:27.9 08:35.6 08:34.2 08:41.3 0:50:46.390
8 575 JURVELIN, DJ 53 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 08:14.6 08:27.6 08:35.1 08:39.2 08:41.4 08:44.7 0:51:44.621
9 565 GREEN, MICHAEL 47 BIKEMAN.COM 08:10.7 08:30.1 08:47.0 08:46.1 08:52.5 08:31.3 0:52:00.363

10 569 ODAY, KENNETH 49 SPECIALIZED/ TWT 08:26.3 08:37.6 08:51.3 09:00.0 09:07.1 08:42.7 0:53:07.350
11 572 PERRIN, PIERRE 52 CYCLE 4 MS 08:47.7 08:27.7 08:56.7 08:52.5 08:57.3 08:46.2 0:53:11.609
12 573 FEDRIGON, DON JR. 53 HAGERTY 08:36.9 08:47.0 08:48.7 08:52.6 08:57.3 09:14.2 0:53:39.351
13 576 HOLLIS, DAVE 50 CYCLE FIT 08:33.1 08:47.1 09:01.7 09:04.3 09:27.1 09:51.4 0:55:06.818
14 577 DYBOWSKI, RAY 49 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 08:34.8 09:28.1 09:46.5 09:53.5 09:49.2 DOWN 1 LAP
15 570 WYDRA, ROBERT 53 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 10:21.3 11:38.8 12:24.6 13:01.5 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 562 BROWN, JOSEPH 59 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:52.3 DNF

SINGLE SPEED (CX-2,3,4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 675 KOEHLER, ERIK 37 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:48.2 07:54.2 08:13.0 08:07.2 08:18.1 08:17.4 0:48:53.502
2 676 HANCOCK, BRIAN 27 SPECIALIZED 08:44.6 08:10.2 08:15.2 08:29.9 08:45.1 08:45.0 0:51:27.772
3 678 COOK, WAYNE 41 SPECIALIZED 08:12.7 08:30.4 08:32.7 09:02.0 08:53.2 08:52.1 0:52:20.148
4 677 GILLIES, BRIAN 44 ABERDEEN BIKE & OUTDOORS 08:40.0 09:07.1 09:27.8 09:37.8 09:34.1 09:34.4 0:56:18.825
5 664 OSGOOD, JOHN 35 TEAM SANDBAG 08:56.1 09:17.2 09:25.9 09:53.3 10:03.4 DOWN 1 LAP
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B-MEN (CX-2,3,4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 724 VERRAN, CLINT 35 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 07:18.4 07:06.7 07:20.7 07:27.1 07:19.0 07:34.5 0:44:06.578
2 715 GEROW, DANIEL 19 WOLVERINE AMERICAN CYCLING & FITNESS 07:20.2 07:38.7 07:50.0 07:49.2 07:49.3 07:41.5 0:46:08.907
3 708 OSGOOD, JOHN 35 TEAM SANDBAG 08:02.0 07:35.0 07:43.7 07:54.6 07:55.7 07:59.5 0:47:10.505
4 718 NAISH, ADAM 34 RBS CYCLING TEAM 08:02.2 07:50.0 07:55.6 08:01.0 07:57.6 07:54.8 0:47:41.255
5 713 JOHNSON, DAVID 41 DRAKES COFFEE 08:02.5 07:52.2 07:54.5 08:00.2 07:57.3 07:54.7 0:47:41.380
6 716 MELECOSKY, JASON 37 RBS CYCLING TEAM 08:03.9 07:51.5 07:52.2 08:01.5 08:06.9 07:56.3 0:47:52.176
7 712 DOORNBOS, RICK 28 VOODOO CYCLES / BILLYS BIKE SHOP 07:55.4 07:59.5 07:56.7 08:20.9 07:59.9 07:45.3 0:47:57.824
8 727 MCDONALD, SHAWN 35 FERNDALE, MI 07:47.2 07:48.0 08:33.3 08:24.8 08:17.6 08:49.6 0:49:40.581
9 723 MAKOWSKI, JAROD 39 TROY, MI 08:27.2 08:05.2 08:10.3 08:24.8 08:27.0 08:26.7 0:50:01.346

10 711 ANDREW, BEN 18 MAPLE LEAF CYCLING CLUB 08:13.4 08:14.2 08:25.1 08:32.3 08:33.7 08:33.7 0:50:32.471
11 702 CHRISTIAN, BENJAMIN 34 TEAM GIANT-MI 08:12.0 08:12.8 08:35.6 08:40.3 08:40.2 08:44.3 0:51:05.159
12 719 MATTHEWS, CHRIS 41 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:15.4 08:32.2 08:40.0 08:37.1 08:33.1 08:43.3 0:51:21.180
13 721 CLAY, RICHARD 45 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:29.1 08:24.4 08:33.9 08:28.9 08:41.4 08:46.9 0:51:24.521
14 725 DITTMER, KEVIN 36 RACING GREYHOUNDS 08:48.3 08:23.4 08:33.7 08:36.5 08:42.5 09:03.3 0:52:07.701
15 703 FELDT, KEITH 33 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:31.8 08:20.7 08:52.6 08:36.5 08:46.2 09:00.0 0:52:07.744
16 720 OLIN, MARK 54 RBS CYCLING TEAM 08:45.1 08:28.3 08:35.4 09:03.3 17:44.3 00:00.5 0:52:37.000
17 704 GATOWSKI, JAN 52 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:42.1 08:26.8 08:57.0 08:54.4 08:54.6 09:23.0 0:53:17.836
18 717 WACHLARZ, BRIAN 35 RECYCLED CYCLES 08:07.1 08:51.3 09:02.0 09:26.4 08:39.5 09:39.5 0:53:45.775
19 729 GOOCHER, BRIAN 45 JACKS BICYCLE & FITNESS 11:40.6 08:51.7 08:53.8 08:53.2 08:43.1 49:53.0 3:36:55.391
20 726 PERREN, JAMES 49 BICYCLEOSCOPHY 08:42.6 08:41.2 08:39.4 09:03.1 09:13.1 DOWN 1 LAP
21 722 PALMER, TERRY 38 ESSEX BRASS 08:07.5 08:43.6 09:11.8 09:24.6 09:42.1 DOWN 1 LAP
22 707 MARSHALL, CAMERON 23 EAST LANSING, MI 08:27.0 08:52.2 08:51.3 10:02.2 09:31.2 DOWN 1 LAP
23 728 JACOBSEN, DOUGLAS 31 AAVC 08:57.8 09:09.4 10:00.3 09:35.0 09:32.0 DOWN 1 LAP
24 710 TINGLEY, MICHAEL 41 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 09:11.7 09:42.4 10:04.3 10:12.4 10:21.5 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 701 CAFFYN, MARK 35 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:12.0 07:50.9 08:02.1 DNF
DNF 714 OLSON, GARY 38 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB DNF

C-MEN 39-UN (CX-4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 845 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 38 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 08:14.7 08:02.3 08:03.1 0:24:20.123
2 854 MINARD, SHAWN 39 DAVE MASSEY FAN CLUB 08:13.6 07:55.3 08:14.4 0:24:23.313
3 856 FEDEWA, ANDY 33 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:15.1 08:14.8 08:18.5 0:24:48.293
4 852 POTOCKI, CURT 36 TEAM SANDBAG\BFB 08:20.3 08:16.1 08:17.0 0:24:53.399
5 857 MCCREADY, AARON 25 NOVI, MI 08:26.3 08:33.0 08:12.4 0:25:11.678
6 848 STEIGERWALD, PAUL 38 WHEELS IN MOTION 08:42.4 08:24.0 08:10.3 0:25:16.679
7 853 FESTIAN, JEFF 36 RAPID WHEELMAN 08:32.5 08:22.3 08:26.9 0:25:21.695
8 859 COLEMAN, JON 39 CANTON,MI 08:39.9 08:25.0 08:24.5 0:25:29.321
9 850 BEDDOW, BLAKE 20 GROSSE POINTE, MI 08:25.6 08:41.1 08:38.4 0:25:45.133

10 847 SPRUIT, MATTHEW 32 CSRA: TEAM PBR 08:39.1 08:37.7 08:30.2 0:25:46.947
11 844 JOHNSON, GREG 21 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:39.9 08:42.1 08:58.8 0:26:20.727
12 861 FRANKS, MIKE 36 RUNGURU.COM 08:56.5 08:38.7 08:48.7 0:26:23.880
13 851 DRUEKE, PATRICK 38 ADA, MI 09:03.2 08:46.6 08:43.4 0:26:33.262
14 858 WICKENHEISER, ERIC 26 YPSILANTI, MI 08:25.9 09:21.6 09:16.4 0:27:03.960
15 860 MANZANARES, ROQUE 35 DEARBORN, MI 09:10.8 09:07.0 09:07.3 0:27:25.203
16 843 BURNETT, CHRIS 37 WHEELS IN MOTION-KONA 10:00.6 09:48.5 09:47.8 0:29:36.975
17 855 SCHNEIDER, KEN 30 COLOMA, MI 10:37.5 11:02.7 10:34.8 0:32:15.045
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C-MEN 40+ (CX-4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 963 STAUBLIN, DAVID 46 RAPID WHEELMAN 08:24.2 08:04.2 08:11.7 0:24:40.050
2 958 ARELLANO, RANDY 40 MCG RACING P/B TRAILS EDGE 08:34.6 08:33.8 08:36.7 0:25:45.151
3 967 CLARK, MICHAEL 54 HUP UNITED/VELO CITY CYCLES 09:02.3 08:45.5 08:31.5 0:26:19.335
4 964 BOUGHTON, LEE 53 RADID WHEELMAN 09:12.0 08:36.8 08:38.1 0:26:26.841
5 952 SCHULTZ, MICHAEL 40 TEAM O2 09:01.7 08:46.8 08:47.5 0:26:35.972
6 965 LEE, KIM 49 RAPID WHEELMAN 09:18.4 08:40.5 08:49.1 0:26:48.055
7 971 WILLYARD, DENNIS 44 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:11.2 08:51.9 08:53.6 0:26:56.721
8 960 KISSEL, RUSSELL 46 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 09:22.4 08:41.5 08:53.4 0:26:57.368
9 972 MOORE, GLEN 49 TEAM FRASER 09:14.1 08:45.7 09:03.1 0:27:02.964

10 953 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 45 CITY BIKE SHOP 09:11.7 08:50.5 09:13.5 0:27:15.660
11 968 HAIR, ROB 59 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:16.4 08:48.8 09:21.2 0:27:26.423
12 957 ANDREW, GREG 47 TEAM SMARTCOVERAGE 09:20.7 08:48.2 09:18.4 0:27:27.196
13 951 GARDNER, JAMES 52 LUNA PIER, MI 09:21.5 09:01.2 09:12.1 0:27:34.726
14 954 WENDEL, BERNARD 43 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 09:14.7 09:33.3 09:51.6 0:28:39.586
15 966 LEBLANC, BRUCE 49 FRCC 09:23.7 09:38.7 09:40.1 0:28:42.440
16 956 DETTMAN, MARC 58 BISSELL / ABG CYCLING CLUB 11:05.3 09:23.6 09:05.4 0:29:34.312
17 961 MISCH, KEN 44 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:34.3 09:21.6 10:56.3 0:29:52.174
18 970 FUREY, DAVE 52 ANN ARBOR, MI 10:43.9 09:59.9 10:05.9 0:30:49.720
19 962 WYDRA, ROBERT 53 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 10:53.2 10:58.0 10:29.4 0:32:20.700
20 959 FEHAN, DOUGLAS 62 BIRMINGHAM, MI 11:18.2 10:42.9 10:32.9 0:32:33.959
21 969 ROBBINS, JOHN 43 MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 11:16.6 11:29.3 11:16.9 0:34:02.765

C-WOMEN (CX-4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 457 MELENDEZ, LAURA 30 WEST PRIORITY HEALTH 10:05.9 09:24.9 09:21.5 0:28:52.324
2 462 HUDSON, ZANDRA 29 LAKE ORION,MI 10:39.8 09:49.8 09:55.3 0:30:24.886
3 456 ODAY, ADRIENNE 35 YPSILANTI, MI 11:00.6 11:16.3 10:51.3 0:33:08.264
4 461 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN 25 RBS CYCLING TEAM 11:49.7 11:12.9 10:39.5 0:33:42.123
5 459 TAHY, KAAT 36 HUP/VELOCITY CYCLES 11:33.9 11:28.8 10:42.6 0:33:45.276
6 458 HEBERT, JENNY 23 BEVERLY HILLS, MI 12:24.7 11:50.5 DOWN 1 LAP
7 460 GRYBB, CLAIRE 47 ROCHESTER, MI 12:33.2 12:35.7 DOWN 1 LAP

MYC-JUNIOR 14-UNDER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 668 REEVES, ZOE 14 WEST PRIORITY HEALTH 09:57.6 09:33.8 09:28.7 0:29:00.003
2 671 RAINVILLE, RICHARD 14 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 10:30.2 09:34.0 10:19.3 0:30:23.464
3 672 GOOCHER, BRANDON 13 JACKS BICYCLE 10:13.0 13:25.7 DOWN 1 LAP
4 667 KISSEL, ZOE 14 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 12:08.7 11:56.9 DOWN 1 LAP
5 669 SHAW, CHRIS 13 CYCLEFIT 12:28.6 13:12.4 DOWN 1 LAP
6 665 WISSMAN, OLIVER 13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 13:08.8 13:22.4 DOWN 1 LAP
7 666 KISSEL, DYLAN 13 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 13:14.4 14:08.9 DOWN 1 LAP
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MYC-JUNIOR 15-18
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 TOTAL TM

1 673 O'CONNELL, MARTY 17 AAVC 10:26.2 10:17.4 10:48.2 11:16.2 11:08.0 0:53:55.948
2 670 WISSMAN, GINGER 15 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 11:00.1 11:06.3 11:40.6 11:32.2 DOWN 1 LAP
3 674 GOOCHER, NATHAN 15 JACKS BICYCLE & FITNESS 12:52.0 13:26.7 13:26.4 13:27.8 DOWN 1 LAP

USAC 2009 MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX POSITIONS
(Michigan USA Cycling Annual License holders only)
ELITE MEN (CX 1, 2) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 LAP-8 TOTAL TM

1 47 WISSINK, MICHAEL 41 SPECIALIZED 07:24.2 07:10.6 07:04.7 07:04.2 07:09.5 07:18.7 07:17.4 07:23.8 0:57:53.125
2 48 SAARI, TIMOTHY 36 ESSEX BRASS 07:24.5 07:10.7 07:04.5 07:18.0 07:15.5 07:21.2 07:17.4 07:23.9 0:58:15.784
3 49 WEINERT, JEFF 42 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT / MYC 07:23.9 07:11.2 07:15.2 07:24.9 07:29.8 07:21.9 07:21.6 07:09.6 0:58:38.060
4 51 BURKE, TOM 31 SPECIALIZED BIKES, MICHIGAN 07:36.1 07:12.4 07:10.7 07:15.8 07:30.2 07:33.4 07:11.9 07:26.9 0:58:57.376
5 57 MONCEL, JAY 36 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:26.8 07:21.9 07:33.2 07:44.8 07:39.4 07:48.3 07:55.2 08:19.4 1:01:48.927
6 56 STANGE, CORY 19 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 07:53.7 07:32.6 07:48.3 07:49.6 08:04.7 07:58.5 07:51.2 08:02.3 1:03:00.934
7 55 STARK, RICH 44 PRIORITY HEALTH-ANN ARBOR ELITE 07:52.8 07:45.9 08:05.3 08:26.6 07:50.9 07:47.1 08:17.9 07:58.3 1:04:04.796
8 50 PARMELEE, MARK 28 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 07:41.8 07:34.8 07:48.2 07:45.7 08:57.6 08:00.7 08:17.9 08:09.2 1:04:15.950
9 53 ASHLEY, MATTHEW 29 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB / TAILWIND 07:42.0 07:23.2 07:41.1 07:53.1 07:52.9 08:09.2 08:43.3 09:51.1 1:05:15.903

10 54 BROWN, ANDREW 31 DRAKES COFFEE 07:54.8 08:02.8 08:06.5 08:07.4 08:35.7 08:20.4 08:25.0 08:56.3 1:06:28.802
N/A 52 CARD, JONATHAN 46 JACKS BIKE/SATURN OF TOLEDO/CANE CREEK 07:25.7 07:17.9 07:38.5 07:34.4 07:37.4 07:39.8 07:37.6 07:57.7 1:00:49.156

ELITE WOMEN (CX-1,2,3) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 101 SCHWARTZ, ANNE 43 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:05.1 08:27.8 08:32.9 08:37.9 08:41.0 08:36.3 0:51:36.615
2 106 WOODRING, MACKENZIE 31 PRIORITY HEALTH CYCLING TEAM 08:15.3 08:26.6 08:34.5 08:46.8 08:43.2 08:59.4 0:52:21.598
3 102 SMILEY, MARNE 28 SCOTT BIKES / OLLETT COACHING 08:33.6 08:54.4 08:58.3 08:37.1 08:39.5 08:31.2 0:52:50.817
4 107 PATERSON, KELLY 44 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 09:00.2 09:18.4 09:36.4 09:37.1 09:24.8 DOWN 1 LAP
5 103 DOMAGALSKI, SANDIE 51 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:13.4 09:28.6 09:24.3 09:46.5 09:36.6 DOWN 1 LAP
6 104 SHAW, SUSAN 43 CYCLE -FIT 09:29.1 09:49.4 10:04.5 10:12.4 10:32.2 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 105 RUIZ, LILLIAN 47 TREEFORT BIKES 10:52.4 11:22.7 11:32.5 12:45.7 DNF

MASTERS 35-39 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 338 BAILEY, SIMON 37 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:38.8 07:53.0 08:06.7 08:07.9 07:53.8 07:58.6 0:47:53.392
2 339 VENTICINQUE, ANTHONY 37 TEAM FRASER LAB RATS 08:54.6 09:15.1 09:22.2 09:42.0 09:42.6 DOWN 1 LAP
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MASTERS 40-44 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 328 RUSSELL, PATRICK 41 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:37.2 07:52.2 08:07.8 08:05.7 07:55.7 07:38.5 0:47:32.556
2 329 THOMPSON, PETE 40 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:39.2 07:50.3 08:07.8 08:06.4 08:03.1 07:46.4 0:47:48.093
3 331 FABIJANSKI, SCOTT 43 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 07:34.5 07:59.1 08:06.7 08:07.5 08:00.3 08:03.5 0:48:06.479
4 330 RITTER, TERRY 44 TEAM GIANT-MICHIGAN 07:45.8 08:00.3 07:53.4 08:08.6 08:09.9 08:01.5 0:48:14.417
5 335 SELLE, ROB 40 MPI-MAINSTREET 07:42.1 08:09.5 08:03.9 08:07.9 08:17.5 08:19.7 0:48:55.461
6 336 STACK, RON 40 CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 07:59.4 08:09.9 08:21.9 08:23.8 08:22.2 08:17.3 0:49:50.687
7 333 GOOCHER, SCOTT 41 JACKS BICYCLE 07:49.7 08:08.6 08:14.2 08:21.9 08:44.5 08:45.1 0:50:19.897
8 332 CLARK, THOMAS 44 STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 07:56.0 08:29.1 08:28.8 08:45.3 08:35.8 08:42.4 0:51:11.637
9 337 AUGER, RAYMOND 40 MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 08:23.1 08:45.4 08:47.3 08:50.1 08:51.1 09:17.5 0:53:11.274

10 340 HERSBERGER, TONY 40 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 08:17.2 09:04.1 09:12.4 09:10.2 09:21.6 09:01.9 0:54:23.327
11 341 BELL, DAVID 42 PORSCHE-STORCK-HARLEY DAVIDSON 08:44.8 08:56.8 09:11.6 09:13.1 09:04.6 09:10.2 0:54:39.138

MASTERS 45-49 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 561 SEAMAN, MICHAEL 46 SPECIALIZED 07:49.6 08:02.3 08:00.5 08:07.0 08:06.2 08:09.1 0:48:34.977
2 566 WOZNIAK, ROBERT 47 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:50.1 08:01.0 08:08.8 08:11.7 08:30.8 08:26.5 0:49:30.169
3 565 GREEN, MICHAEL 47 BIKEMAN.COM 08:10.7 08:30.1 08:47.0 08:46.1 08:52.5 08:31.3 0:52:00.363
4 569 ODAY, KENNETH 49 SPECIALIZED/ TWT 08:26.3 08:37.6 08:51.3 09:00.0 09:07.1 08:42.7 0:53:07.350
5 577 DYBOWSKI, RAY 49 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 08:34.8 09:28.1 09:46.5 09:53.5 09:49.2 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 574 KLUMB, ANDY 49 DRAKES COFFEE 07:48.6 08:03.1 08:08.9 08:06.7 08:11.2 08:10.4 0:48:49.816
N/A 571 ABBEY, GARNETT 48 DORNELLAS RACING TEAM 08:07.0 08:07.9 08:18.1 08:27.7 08:33.9 08:02.5 0:49:59.252

MASTERS 50-54 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 563 WOLOWIEC, MARK 54 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:56.2 08:10.2 08:10.4 08:21.7 08:23.6 08:26.4 0:49:49.752
2 567 BAROLI, MATT 52 WOLVERINE / MICHIGAN YOUTH CYCLING 07:56.9 08:24.3 08:19.2 08:21.6 08:25.4 08:14.7 0:50:03.206
3 564 RIEGE, KEITH 50 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 07:49.6 08:17.3 08:27.9 08:35.6 08:34.2 08:41.3 0:50:46.390
4 575 JURVELIN, DJ 53 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 08:14.6 08:27.6 08:35.1 08:39.2 08:41.4 08:44.7 0:51:44.621
5 573 FEDRIGON, DON JR. 53 HAGERTY 08:36.9 08:47.0 08:48.7 08:52.6 08:57.3 09:14.2 0:53:39.351
6 576 HOLLIS, DAVE 50 CYCLE FIT 08:33.1 08:47.1 09:01.7 09:04.3 09:27.1 09:51.4 0:55:06.818
7 570 WYDRA, ROBERT 53 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 10:21.3 11:38.8 12:24.6 13:01.5 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 572 PERRIN, PIERRE 52 CYCLE 4 MS 08:47.7 08:27.7 08:56.7 08:52.5 08:57.3 08:46.2 0:53:11.609

MASTERS 55+ (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM
DNF 562 BROWN, JOSEPH 59 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:52.3 DNF

SINGLE SPEED (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 675 KOEHLER, ERIK 37 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT. 07:48.2 07:54.2 08:13.0 08:07.2 08:18.1 08:17.4 0:48:53.502
2 676 HANCOCK, BRIAN 27 SPECIALIZED 08:44.6 08:10.2 08:15.2 08:29.9 08:45.1 08:45.0 0:51:27.772
3 678 COOK, WAYNE 41 SPECIALIZED 08:12.7 08:30.4 08:32.7 09:02.0 08:53.2 08:52.1 0:52:20.148
4 677 GILLIES, BRIAN 44 ABERDEEN BIKE & OUTDOORS 08:40.0 09:07.1 09:27.8 09:37.8 09:34.1 09:34.4 0:56:18.825
5 664 OSGOOD, JOHN 35 TEAM SANDBAG 08:56.1 09:17.2 09:25.9 09:53.3 10:03.4 DOWN 1 LAP
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B-MEN 29-UNDER (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 715 GEROW, DANIEL 19 WOLVERINE AMERICAN CYCLING & FITNESS 07:20.2 07:38.7 07:50.0 07:49.2 07:49.3 07:41.5 0:46:08.907
2 712 DOORNBOS, RICK 28 VOODOO CYCLES / BILLYS BIKE SHOP 07:55.4 07:59.5 07:56.7 08:20.9 07:59.9 07:45.3 0:47:57.824
3 707 MARSHALL, CAMERON 23 EAST LANSING, MI 08:27.0 08:52.2 08:51.3 10:02.2 09:31.2 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 711 ANDREW, BEN 18 MAPLE LEAF CYCLING CLUB 08:13.4 08:14.2 08:25.1 08:32.3 08:33.7 08:33.7 0:50:32.471

B-MEN 30-39 (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 724 VERRAN, CLINT 35 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 07:18.4 07:06.7 07:20.7 07:27.1 07:19.0 07:34.5 0:44:06.578
2 708 OSGOOD, JOHN 35 TEAM SANDBAG 08:02.0 07:35.0 07:43.7 07:54.6 07:55.7 07:59.5 0:47:10.505
3 718 NAISH, ADAM 34 RBS CYCLING TEAM 08:02.2 07:50.0 07:55.6 08:01.0 07:57.6 07:54.8 0:47:41.255
4 716 MELECOSKY, JASON 37 RBS CYCLING TEAM 08:03.9 07:51.5 07:52.2 08:01.5 08:06.9 07:56.3 0:47:52.176
5 727 MCDONALD, SHAWN 35 FERNDALE, MI 07:47.2 07:48.0 08:33.3 08:24.8 08:17.6 08:49.6 0:49:40.581
6 723 MAKOWSKI, JAROD 39 TROY, MI 08:27.2 08:05.2 08:10.3 08:24.8 08:27.0 08:26.7 0:50:01.346
7 702 CHRISTIAN, BENJAMIN 34 TEAM GIANT-MI 08:12.0 08:12.8 08:35.6 08:40.3 08:40.2 08:44.3 0:51:05.159
8 725 DITTMER, KEVIN 36 RACING GREYHOUNDS 08:48.3 08:23.4 08:33.7 08:36.5 08:42.5 09:03.3 0:52:07.701
9 703 FELDT, KEITH 33 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:31.8 08:20.7 08:52.6 08:36.5 08:46.2 09:00.0 0:52:07.744

10 717 WACHLARZ, BRIAN 35 RECYCLED CYCLES 08:07.1 08:51.3 09:02.0 09:26.4 08:39.5 09:39.5 0:53:45.775
11 722 PALMER, TERRY 38 ESSEX BRASS 08:07.5 08:43.6 09:11.8 09:24.6 09:42.1 DOWN 1 LAP
12 728 JACOBSEN, DOUGLAS 31 AAVC 08:57.8 09:09.4 10:00.3 09:35.0 09:32.0 DOWN 1 LAP

DNF 701 CAFFYN, MARK 35 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:12.0 07:50.9 08:02.1 DNF
DNF 714 OLSON, GARY 38 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB DNF

B-MEN 40+ (CX-2,3,4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM

1 713 JOHNSON, DAVID 41 DRAKES COFFEE 08:02.5 07:52.2 07:54.5 08:00.2 07:57.3 07:54.7 0:47:41.380
2 719 MATTHEWS, CHRIS 41 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:15.4 08:32.2 08:40.0 08:37.1 08:33.1 08:43.3 0:51:21.180
3 721 CLAY, RICHARD 45 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:29.1 08:24.4 08:33.9 08:28.9 08:41.4 08:46.9 0:51:24.521
4 720 OLIN, MARK 54 RBS CYCLING TEAM 08:45.1 08:28.3 08:35.4 09:03.3 17:44.3 00:00.5 0:52:37.000
5 704 GATOWSKI, JAN 52 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:42.1 08:26.8 08:57.0 08:54.4 08:54.6 09:23.0 0:53:17.836
6 729 GOOCHER, BRIAN 45 JACKS BICYCLE & FITNESS 11:40.6 08:51.7 08:53.8 08:53.2 08:43.1 49:53.0 3:36:55.391

N/A 726 PERREN, JAMES 49 BICYCLEOSCOPHY 08:42.6 08:41.2 08:39.4 09:03.1 09:13.1 DOWN 1 LAP
N/A 710 TINGLEY, MICHAEL 41 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 09:11.7 09:42.4 10:04.3 10:12.4 10:21.5 DOWN 1 LAP

C-MEN 29-UN (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 857 MCCREADY, AARON 25 NOVI, MI 08:26.3 08:33.0 08:12.4 0:25:11.678
2 850 BEDDOW, BLAKE 20 GROSSE POINTE, MI 08:25.6 08:41.1 08:38.4 0:25:45.133
3 844 JOHNSON, GREG 21 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:39.9 08:42.1 08:58.8 0:26:20.727
4 858 WICKENHEISER, ERIC 26 YPSILANTI, MI 08:25.9 09:21.6 09:16.4 0:27:03.960
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C-MEN 30-39 (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 845 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 38 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 08:14.7 08:02.3 08:03.1 0:24:20.123
2 856 FEDEWA, ANDY 33 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:15.1 08:14.8 08:18.5 0:24:48.293
3 852 POTOCKI, CURT 36 TEAM SANDBAG\BFB 08:20.3 08:16.1 08:17.0 0:24:53.399
4 848 STEIGERWALD, PAUL 38 WHEELS IN MOTION 08:42.4 08:24.0 08:10.3 0:25:16.679
5 859 COLEMAN, JON 39 CANTON,MI 08:39.9 08:25.0 08:24.5 0:25:29.321
6 847 SPRUIT, MATTHEW 32 CSRA: TEAM PBR 08:39.1 08:37.7 08:30.2 0:25:46.947
7 860 MANZANARES, ROQUE 35 DEARBORN, MI 09:10.8 09:07.0 09:07.3 0:27:25.203
8 843 BURNETT, CHRIS 37 WHEELS IN MOTION-KONA 10:00.6 09:48.5 09:47.8 0:29:36.975

N/A 854 MINARD, SHAWN 39 DAVE MASSEY FAN CLUB 08:13.6 07:55.3 08:14.4 0:24:23.313
N/A 853 FESTIAN, JEFF 36 RAPID WHEELMAN 08:32.5 08:22.3 08:26.9 0:25:21.695
N/A 861 FRANKS, MIKE 36 RUNGURU.COM 08:56.5 08:38.7 08:48.7 0:26:23.880
N/A 851 DRUEKE, PATRICK 38 ADA, MI 09:03.2 08:46.6 08:43.4 0:26:33.262
N/A 855 SCHNEIDER, KEN 30 COLOMA, MI 10:37.5 11:02.7 10:34.8 0:32:15.045

C-MEN 40-49 (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 963 STAUBLIN, DAVID 46 RAPID WHEELMAN 08:24.2 08:04.2 08:11.7 0:24:40.050
2 958 ARELLANO, RANDY 40 MCG RACING P/B TRAILS EDGE 08:34.6 08:33.8 08:36.7 0:25:45.151
3 952 SCHULTZ, MICHAEL 40 TEAM O2 09:01.7 08:46.8 08:47.5 0:26:35.972
4 971 WILLYARD, DENNIS 44 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:11.2 08:51.9 08:53.6 0:26:56.721
5 960 KISSEL, RUSSELL 46 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 09:22.4 08:41.5 08:53.4 0:26:57.368
6 972 MOORE, GLEN 49 TEAM FRASER 09:14.1 08:45.7 09:03.1 0:27:02.964
7 953 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 45 CITY BIKE SHOP 09:11.7 08:50.5 09:13.5 0:27:15.660
8 954 WENDEL, BERNARD 43 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 09:14.7 09:33.3 09:51.6 0:28:39.586
9 966 LEBLANC, BRUCE 49 FRCC 09:23.7 09:38.7 09:40.1 0:28:42.440

N/A 965 LEE, KIM 49 RAPID WHEELMAN 09:18.4 08:40.5 08:49.1 0:26:48.055
N/A 957 ANDREW, GREG 47 TEAM SMARTCOVERAGE 09:20.7 08:48.2 09:18.4 0:27:27.196
N/A 961 MISCH, KEN 44 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:34.3 09:21.6 10:56.3 0:29:52.174
N/A 969 ROBBINS, JOHN 43 MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 11:16.6 11:29.3 11:16.9 0:34:02.765

C-MEN 50+ (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 967 CLARK, MICHAEL 54 HUP UNITED/VELO CITY CYCLES 09:02.3 08:45.5 08:31.5 0:26:19.335
2 968 HAIR, ROB 59 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 09:16.4 08:48.8 09:21.2 0:27:26.423
3 951 GARDNER, JAMES 52 LUNA PIER, MI 09:21.5 09:01.2 09:12.1 0:27:34.726
4 956 DETTMAN, MARC 58 BISSELL / ABG CYCLING CLUB 11:05.3 09:23.6 09:05.4 0:29:34.312
5 962 WYDRA, ROBERT 53 WOLVERINE/AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 10:53.2 10:58.0 10:29.4 0:32:20.700

N/A 964 BOUGHTON, LEE 53 RADID WHEELMAN 09:12.0 08:36.8 08:38.1 0:26:26.841
N/A 970 FUREY, DAVE 52 ANN ARBOR, MI 10:43.9 09:59.9 10:05.9 0:30:49.720
N/A 959 FEHAN, DOUGLAS 62 BIRMINGHAM, MI 11:18.2 10:42.9 10:32.9 0:32:33.959
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C-WOMEN (CX-4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 457 MELENDEZ, LAURA 30 WEST PRIORITY HEALTH 10:05.9 09:24.9 09:21.5 0:28:52.324
2 462 HUDSON, ZANDRA 29 LAKE ORION,MI 10:39.8 09:49.8 09:55.3 0:30:24.886
3 456 ODAY, ADRIENNE 35 YPSILANTI, MI 11:00.6 11:16.3 10:51.3 0:33:08.264
4 461 KACZMAREK, MEAGEN 25 RBS CYCLING TEAM 11:49.7 11:12.9 10:39.5 0:33:42.123

N/A 459 TAHY, KAAT 36 HUP/VELOCITY CYCLES 11:33.9 11:28.8 10:42.6 0:33:45.276
N/A 458 HEBERT, JENNY 23 BEVERLY HILLS, MI 12:24.7 11:50.5 DOWN 1 LAP
N/A 460 GRYBB, CLAIRE 47 ROCHESTER, MI 12:33.2 12:35.7 DOWN 1 LAP

MYC-JUNIOR 14-UNDER USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM

1 668 REEVES, ZOE 14 WEST PRIORITY HEALTH 09:57.6 09:33.8 09:28.7 0:29:00.003
2 671 RAINVILLE, RICHARD 14 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 10:30.2 09:34.0 10:19.3 0:30:23.464
3 672 GOOCHER, BRANDON 13 JACKS BICYCLE 10:13.0 13:25.7 DOWN 1 LAP
4 667 KISSEL, ZOE 14 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 12:08.7 11:56.9 DOWN 1 LAP
5 665 WISSMAN, OLIVER 13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 13:08.8 13:22.4 DOWN 1 LAP
6 666 KISSEL, DYLAN 13 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 13:14.4 14:08.9 DOWN 1 LAP

N/A 669 SHAW, CHRIS 13 CYCLEFIT 12:28.6 13:12.4 DOWN 1 LAP

MYC-JUNIOR 15-18 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 TOTAL TM

1 673 O'CONNELL, MARTY 17 AAVC 10:26.2 10:17.4 10:48.2 11:16.2 11:08.0 0:53:55.948
2 670 WISSMAN, GINGER 15 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 11:00.1 11:06.3 11:40.6 11:32.2 DOWN 1 LAP
3 674 GOOCHER, NATHAN 15 JACKS BICYCLE & FITNESS 12:52.0 13:26.7 13:26.4 13:27.8 DOWN 1 LAP
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